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 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

  
Date:  March 27, 2008 
 
To:  Financial Aid Officers 
  Vice Presidents/Deans of Student Services 
 
From:  Wanda C. White, Director 
                        Student Development Services 
 
Subject: 2008-2009 NC Community Colleges Grant Schedule 
 
The State Board of Community Colleges adopted the attached 2008-2009 NC Community College 
Grant Payment Schedule at its March 14, 2008 meeting.   This schedule provides the amount that 
each eligible student will receive from the NC Community College Grant and the Lottery 
Scholarship. 
 
You may begin using the attached payment schedule for the July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009 
financial aid award year.  Please note that students whose family contribution is greater than $1,101 
and less than $5,000 will be eligible for a NC Community College Grant and/or a Lottery 
Scholarship. 
 
If you need additional information, please contact Monty Hickman at (919) 807-7195 or  
hickmanm@nccommunitycolleges.edu. 
 
WW/smb 
 
Attachments 
 
c:     Presidents 
        Dr. Delores A. Parker, NCCCS 
        Mr. Kennon Briggs, NCCCS 
        Ms. Alice Smith, NCCCS 
        Mr. Van Wilson, NCCCS 
        Mr. Monty Hickman, NCCCS 
        Dr. Steven Brooks, NCSEAA 
        Ms. Shera Hube, CFI 
          CC08-077 

          Email Copy    



  

 

2008-2009 North Carolina Community College Grant Program 
Official Payment Schedule -- Pending State Board Approval 

  

EFC Range Federal Pell Grant NC Community College Grant 
NC Education Lottery 

Scholarship Total from combined sources 

From To Full-time 3/4-time Half-time Full-time 3/4-time Half-time Full-time 3/4-time Half-time Full-time 3/4-time Half-time 

0 0 4731 3548 2366 0 0 0 0 0 0 4731 3548 2366 

1 100 4681 3511 2341 0 0 0 0 0 0 4681 3511 2341 

101 200 4581 3436 2291 0 0 0 0 0 0 4581 3436 2291 

201 300 4481 3361 2241 0 0 0 0 0 0 4481 3361 2241 

301 400 4381 3286 2191 0 0 0 0 0 0 4381 3286 2191 

401 500 4281 3211 2141 0 0 0 0 0 0 4281 3211 2141 

501 600 4181 3136 2091 0 0 0 0 0 0 4181 3136 2091 

601 700 4081 3061 2041 0 0 0 0 0 0 4081 3061 2041 

701 800 3981 2986 1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 3981 2986 1991 

801 900 3881 2911 1941 0 0 0 0 0 0 3881 2911 1941 

901 1000 3781 2836 1891 0 0 0 0 0 0 3781 2836 1891 

1001 1100 3681 2761 1841 0 0 0 0 0 0 3681 2761 1841 

1101 1200 3581 2686 1791 60 45 30 0 0 0 3641 2731 1821 

1201 1300 3481 2611 1741 119 89 60 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1301 1400 3381 2536 1691 219 164 110 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1401 1500 3281 2461 1641 319 239 160 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1501 1600 3181 2386 1591 419 314 210 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1601 1700 3081 2311 1541 519 389 260 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1701 1800 2981 2236 1491 619 464 310 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1801 1900 2881 2161 1441 719 539 360 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

1901 2000 2781 2086 1391 819 614 410 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

2001 2100 2681 2011 1341 919 689 460 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

2101 2200 2581 1936 1291 1019 764 510 0 0 0 3600 2700 1801 

2201 2300 2481 1861 1241 1019 764 510 100 0 0 3600 2625 1751 

2301 2400 2381 1786 1191 1100 825 550 119 0 0 3600 2611 1741 

2401 2500 2281 1711 1141 1100 825 550 219 110 110 3600 2646 1801 

2501 2600 2181 1636 1091 1100 825 550 319 160 160 3600 2621 1801 

2601 2700 2081 1561 1041 1100 825 550 419 210 210 3600 2596 1801 

2701 2800 1981 1486 991 1100 825 550 519 260 260 3600 2571 1801 

2801 2900 1881 1411 941 1100 825 550 619 310 310 3600 2546 1801 

2901 3000 1781 1336 891 1100 825 550 719 360 360 3600 2521 1801 

3001 3100 1681 1261 841 1100 825 550 819 410 410 3600 2496 1801 



3101 3200 1581 1186 791 1100 825 550 919 460 460 3600 2471 1801 

3201 3300 1481 1111 741 1100 825 550 1019 510 510 3600 2446 1801 

3301 3400 1381 1036 691 1100 825 550 1119 560 560 3600 2421 1801 

3401 3500 1281 961 645 1100 825 550 1219 610 610 3600 2396 1805 

3501 3600 1181 886 645 1100 825 550 1319 660 660 3600 2371 1855 

3601 3700 1081 811 645 1100 825 550 1419 710 710 3600 2346 1905 

3701 3800 981 768 645 1100 825 550 1519 760 760 3600 2353 1955 

3801 3900 890 768 0 1100 825 550 1610 805 805 3600 2398 1355 

3901 4000 890 768 0 1100 825 550 1610 805 805 3600 2398 1355 

4001 4041 890 0 0 1100 825 550 1610 805 805 3600 1630 1355 

4042 4100 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4101 4200 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4201 4300 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4301 4400 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4401 4500 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4501 4600 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4601 4700 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4701 4800 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4801 4900 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

4901 5000 0 0 0 1100 825 550 2500 1250 1250 3600 2075 1800 

              

              
Notes: An EFC > 4042 represents non-Pell eligible students.  All recipients must complete the 
FAFSA.     

Expands eligibility greater than 3850 to become eligible for $1,100 CC Grant and $2,500 Lottery, totaling $3,600 (Calc.based on full time enrollment) 

Total Estimated CC Grant Expenditures equal $12.3 million.  Estimated number of recipients over 17,500.      

              

 
 

     

 

     

              

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
NC Community College Grant -- Per Term Award Amounts          
    
              
EFC Range   Annual Award    Fall Term Award    Spring Term Award 
  
From To  Full time 3/4 time 1/2 time  Full time 3/4 time 1/2 time  Full time
 3/4 time 1/2 time 
1101 1200  60 45 30  30 23 15  30 22 15 
1201 1300  119 89 60  60 45 30  59 44 30 
1301 1400  219 164 110  110 82 55  109 82 55 
1401 1500  319 239 160  160 120 80  159 119 80 
1501 1600  419 314 210  210 157 105  209 157 105 
1601 1700  519 389 260  260 195 130  259 194 130 
1701 1800  619 464 310  310 232 155  309 232 155 
1801 1900  719 539 360  360 270 180  359 269 180 
1901 2000  819 614 410  410 307 205  409 307 205 
2001 2100  919 689 460  460 345 230  459 344 230 
2101 2200  1019 764 510  510 382 255  509 382 255 
2201 2300  1019 764 510  510 382 255  509 382 255 
2301 2400  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2401 2500  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2501 2600  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2601 2700  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2701 2800  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2801 2900  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
2901 3000  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3001 3100  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3101 3200  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3201 3300  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3301 3400  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3401 3500  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3501 3600  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3601 3700  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3701 3800  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3801 3900  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
3901 4000  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4001 4041  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4042 4100  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 



4101 4200  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4201 4300  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4301 4400  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4401 4500  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4501 4600  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4601 4700  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4701 4800  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4801 4900  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275 
4901 5000  1100 825 550  550 413 275  550 412 275



 

 

 


